
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
SPU 

SPU 

CT4 

ITS 

CT4 

ITE 

CT4 

T4 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 

No. 
32 

199 
244 
55 

191 
65 
74 
80 

Name 
Brad Greco 
Jay St Claire 
Corey Peters 
Douglas Hedges 
Guy Berry 
Peter Juvet 
Adam King 
Dexter Closterman 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

Make/Model 
1980 VW Rabbit 
1990 Volkswagen Corrado 
1989 BMW 325i 
1993 Volkswagen Corrado 
1990 BMW 325 
1994 Porsche RS America 
1989 BMW 325i 
2004 Mazda RX8 

Displacement Total Tm 
19:36.030 
19:36.495 
20:04.672 
20:42.368 
20:50.705 
20:51.448 
19:37.450 
19:50.604 

Best Tm 
1:30.666 
1:30.884 
1:34.682 
1:37.574 
1:38.300 
1:38.336 
1:40.932 
1:41.550 

Hometown 
Lynnwood WA 
Lake Forest Park WA 
Newcastle WA 
Hood River OR 
University Place WA 
Issaquah WA 
Bothell WA 
Issaquah WA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/22/2021 8:12:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass/Jerry Lee 

Chief Steward: Ken Jones 

Driver Committee: John Taylor/Phil Edwards/Mike Mehl 

Race Chairs: Ken Jones/Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.465 

Avg. Speed 

82.651 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.666 

Best Speed 

89.339 

Best Lap by 

32 - Brad Greco 

Pacific Raceways Invitational 

Group 4 

Sprint Race #1 

Race started at 14:47:05 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

10/9/2021 14:45 

First Annual 
Pacific Raceways Invetational

October 9-10, 2021


