

Pacific Raceways Invitational

Sorted on Laps

Group 4

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles

Sprint Race #1

10/9/2021 14:45

Race started at 14:47:05

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Laps	Make/Model	Displace	Total Tm	Best Tm	Hometown
1	SPU	1	32	Brad Greco	12	1980 VW Rabbit		19:36.030	1:30.666	Lynnwood WA
2	SPU	2	199	Jay St Claire	12	1990 Volkswagen Corrado		19:36.495	1:30.884	Lake Forest Park WA
3	CT4	1	244	Corey Peters	12	1989 BMW 325i		20:04.672	1:34.682	Newcastle WA
4	ITS	1	55	Douglas Hedges	12	1993 Volkswagen Corrado		20:42.368	1:37.574	Hood River OR
5	CT4	2	191	Guy Berry	12	1990 BMW 325		20:50.705	1:38.300	University Place WA
6	ITE	1	65	Peter Juvet	12	1994 Porsche RS America		20:51.448	1:38.336	Issaquah WA
7	CT4	3	74	Adam King	11	1989 BMW 325i		19:37.450	1:40.932	Bothell WA
8	T4	1	80	Dexter Closterman	11	2004 Mazda RX8		19:50.604	1:41.550	Issaquah WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.465	82.651	1:30.666	89.339	32 - Brad Greco

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass/Jerry Lee

Orbits

Chief Steward: Ken Jones

Driver Committee: John Taylor/Phil Edwards/Mike Mehl

Race Chairs: Ken Jones/Bruce Boyd



www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: SOVREN